
 

SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER 

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY 

APRIL 2018 TERM 
 

This Roster is being published on the 28
th

 day of March, 2018. 
 

 

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge Thomas A. Russo, there will be a 

Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable 

Thomas A. Russo on Monday, April 09, 2018 at 9:00a.m. in the 3rd floor Courtroom, 

Florence County Judicial Center, 181 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.  
 

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. 

If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to 

have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with 

knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).  Regardless of 

whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the 

defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.  
  

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been 

published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions 

no later than Wednesday, April 04, 2018 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as 

required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of 

Court. 
 

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt 

of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant. 

 
* Indicates Date Set Certain Trial 

 

 

INDICT# PROS    JAIL DEFENDANT  CHARGE(S)  ATTNY 
 

 

 

17-00832 JCJ FCDC  JOHNNY N. GREGG JR DRUGS   S. SUGGS 

17-01535 JCJ FCDC  JOHNNY N. GREGG JR DRUGS   S. SUGGS 

17-01270 JCJ FCDC  JOHNNY N. GREGG JR DRUGS   S. SUGGS 

 

17-00787 JCJ   EDGAR T. FLEMMING DRUGS   K. ETHERIDGE 

 

 

16-00399 TST   ANTHONY E. MELTON DRUGS   R. PARHAM 

16-00507,508 TST   ANTRONN D. BARR DRUGS   R. PARHAM 

 

17-01544 TST   DAMMORIUS LOWERY STOLEN FIREARM  R. STUCKS 

 

17-01213 TST   TYRON GRAYSON  DRUGS   S. SUGGS 

 



 

17-00469 TST   J RANDY JOHNSON  SHOPLIFTING  R. JONES 

16-01406 TST   DAVID BEARD  BURG 2
ND

    R. LEE 

16-01834 TST   CHADWICK GAMBLE DRUGS/WPN   R. WILSON, SR. 

16-01857 TST   CURTIS MIKEL  A&B 2
ND

    L. EDWARDS 

  

 

16-957    AID   DONEISHA TAYLOR BOT    M. SWILLEY 

16-659, etc.   AID   ADRENNIE HANNAH DRUGS   R. PARHAM 

16-1351   AID   MARCUS MILEY  DRUGS   R. PARHAM 

16-1022   AID   AMY WILLIAMSON DRUGS   R. PARHAM 

15-753, 754   AID        J LEVAR MCFADDEN DRUGS   ETHERIDGE/ 

SUGGS 

16-01596   AID   LARRY LEE JACKSON DRUGS /   H. ANDERSON/ 

18-650    AID   LARRY LEE JACKSON DV    E. CRAYTON 

17-675    AID   ADONIS DOCTOR  DRUGS   M. WEAVER 

17-390, 18-273  AID   BRADLEY GRIMSLEY DRUGS   R. E. LEE 

17-391 – 93    AID   TYLO HUNTER  DRUGS   R. STUCKS 

 

 

 

17-00651 DAR  J DANIEL W. FULTON DV 2
ND

 DEG   K. PARROTT 

 

16-00842 DAR  J LONDON M. BRADLEY WEAPON   S. FLOYD 

14-00629 DAR  J JAMES W. LOCKLEAR SL    R. PARHAM 

17-00031,929 DAR  J NICHOLAS MCLAUGHLIN   DRUGS x3   ETHERIDGE 

17-00261 DAR  J DANTONIUS SPANN CSC W/ MINORx20  D. JORDAN 

         ENGAGE CHILD FOR SEX  

17-01012 DAR   RASHON M. COOPER FORG    PRO SE 

17-01084 DAR   SILAS COHEN  BURG/BL   C. BARR 

17-01084 DAR   DESMON WILLIAMS BURG    E. CRAYTON 

17-01448 DAR  J ALDRIC J. FRANKLIN SL    K. PARROTT 

17-01457 DAR   DEVON ISAAC  A/B 2
ND

    V. MEETZE 

17-01459 DAR  J KENTRELL JACKSON BURG 2
ND

/GL  E. NEYLE 

18-00531 DAR  J KENTRELL JACKSON USE W/OUT CONSENT E. NEYLE 

 

 

 

16-00338 FAH   WALTER BALLENGER CSC-MINOR   M. SWILLEY/ 

             J R JOYNER 

  

 



 

 

16-01618 FAH  J MICHAEL B. CONNER FORG.    V. MEETZE 

17-964,965,966   FAH J MICHAEL B. CONNER GL (X3)   V. MEETZE 

16-01199 FAH   BRENT A. SISK  OBSCENE/HARASS  K. PARROTT 

16-01169 FAH   CEDRIC BROOKS  BURG    R. JONES 

16-01208 FAH   CORY N. BISHOP *  HTO/DUS   V. MEETZE 

16-01209 FAH   ANTWAYNE BURGESS BIMV    V. MEETZE 

16-01224 FAH   ASHLEY D. EGAN*  CONSP   K. PARROTT 

16-1620,622 FAH   RODNEY K. COOPER FORG (X2)   D. JORDAN 

16-1671 FAH   ROBERT T. DRIGGERS * RSG    R. JONES 

16-1667 FAH   BRITTANY N. FLUDD   BANK FRAUD  E. CRAYTON 

16-1667 FAH   EDMERANDY G. GORIS DRUGS   V. MEETZE 

16-1229 FAH   JUAN GUERRERO  RSG    ETEHRIDGE 

16-1681,82,83   FAH   RECO T. HAMILTON * FORG (X3)   K. PARROTT 

16-1276 FAH   CATRENA A. HUGHES FTCF (X3)   C. BARR 

16-1254 FAH   DAVID A. JACKSON HTO    S. FLOYD 

16-1621 FAH   DALE W.  JOHNSON * FRAUD CHECKS  E. CRAYTON 

16-1725 FAH   JASMEN S. JOHNSON CONSP.   M. WEAVER 

16-1260 FAH   PHILLIP  L. JULIOUS DRUGS/PISTOL  ANDERSON 

16-1293 FAH   TYLER S. MARTIN * BANK FRD   D. JORDAN 

16-1623 FAH   JAREA L. MCFADDEN FORG.    S. FLOYD 

 

16-1635 FAH   MELVIN MCFADDEN THREAT PUB OFF/BRIBE ANDERSON 

17-0304 FAH   MELVIN MCFADDEN DRUGS   ANDERSON 

 

16-1628 FAH   TERRY G. MOSES  HTO    ETHERIDGE 

16-1345 FAH   ARMAND M. J. MUNGO *  HTO    K. PARROTT 

16-1748 FAH   DANG DINH PHAN  GAMBLING HOUSE  R. PARHAM 

16-1348 FAH   BRYANT LEE PRESSLEY *   FTCF   V. MEETZE 

16-1369 FAH   SHAQUETTA RAMSEY * FORG    R. JONES 

16-1767 FAH   ELEXIS M. ROBINSON BANK FRAUD  K. PARROTT 

16-1770 FAH   RICKY MONTED ROLLINS    SL(X3)   V. MEETZE 

16-1678,79,80 FAH   JULIO C. ROSA  FIF/FTCFORG/DRUGS R. PARHAM 

16-1373 FAH   ELLIS DEWAYNE ROUSE *   PISTOL   S. FLOYD 

16-1379,80 FAH   BRANDY MARLOWE SMITH   FORG (X10)  E. CRAYTON 

16-1753,1758 FAH   MIRANDA DELORISE SMOOT   PERJURY/OBSTR. 

                   JUSTICE/SL  J. JORDAN 

 

 



 

 

16-1719 FAH   STEPHANIE S. WASHINGTON  BOT   R. STUCKS 

 

16-1382 FAH   RONEVERETTE T. WILLIAMS   DRUGS   J. JORDAN 

18-1968 FAH   RONEVERETTE T. WILLIAMS DRUGS  E. NEYLE 

     

16-616,17 FAH   JEFFREN J. GETHERS ABHANx3/DIS FAx4/BURG     M. SWILLEY 

 

17-618,619 FAH   JOSHUA D. GAINEY ABHANX3/DIS FAx5/BURG    S. SUGGS 

17-611,13,14,15FAH   ANTHONY T. FARMER ABHANX3/DIS FAx5/BURG    ANDERSON 

16-1280,1637 FAH   ANTHONY B. RAY  WEAPONS/BURG       E. CRAYTON 

17-591  FAH   ANTHONY B. RAY  ABHANX3/DIS FAx5/BURG    E. CRAYTON 

17-608,6,9,10 FAH   ANTHONY B. RAY  CONSP/BURG       E. CRAYTON 

 

    

16-00725 KMH   JOHN M. GARCIA JR DUI 4
TH

, DUS   H. ANDERSON 

16-00608 KMH   TERRANCE D. SMITH LTS/GBI   H. ANDERSON 

16-01142 KMH   ROBERT J. BONE  FELONY DUI/GBI  E. NEYLE 

16-01143 KMH   JAMES GAINEY  LTS/DUS/HTO   R. JONES 

16-01151 KMH   JOSEPH KNIGHT  POSS OF COCAINE  D. JENNINGS 

 

   
 

17-00639,640 JWH   ROGIE D. WISE  BURGLARY X 2  S. FLOYD 

18-00347 JWH  J JOSEPH HART  MURDER   S. SUGGS 

17-00954 JWH   NASTEDMAN FREEMAN VOL.MANSL   M. MARTIN 

 

17-01583 JWH  J BRIHEEM A. WILLIAMS MURDER,WEAP  M. SWILLEY 

17-01605 JWH   RONNIE JACKSON JR A/MURD,KIDNAP,ABF M. SWILLEY 

17-01604 JWH   ANTONIIO MCALLISTER A/MURD,KIDNAP,ABF ANDERSON 

17-01588 JWH   KEVIN ROGERS  A/MURD,KIDNAP,ABF R. LEE 

17-01585 JWH  J EDWIN E SMALL  A/MURD,KIDNAP,ABF M. WEAVER 

 

17-00663 JWH   GLENN PRESSLEY  ATT MURDER  J. BAILEY 

 

17-01573 JWH   SHANE DOCTOR  MAL INJURY  R. JONES 

17-01570 JWH   SHANE DOCTOR  KIDNAP   R. JONES 

17-01571 JWH   SHANE DOCTOR  CONTRABAND  R. JONES 

 

17-01518 JWH   BOBBY WADLINGTON,III  BURG x 2   R. JONES 

18-00349 JWH  J MICHAEL CONNER   BURG   V. MEETZE 

 

18-00039 JWH   BOBBY RAY NELSON FTSBL, RA   R. WILSON SR. 

 

18-00352 JWH  J ROBERT J WEBB      A/R, WEAP    K. PARROTT 

 

18-00181 JWH   DEVONTA PRINGLE A/R,P&Px2,CONSP,WEAP    E. CRAYTON 

 

 



 

 

 

18-00594 JWH  J CHRISTOPHER SHERER BANK ROBBERY  S. FLOYD 

18-00599 JWH  J CHRISTOPHER SHERER ESCAPE   S. FLOYD 

 

18-00391 JWH  J ANTHONY WOODS  A/R,CONSP, WEAP  E. CRAYTON  

 

 

 

 

*18-00250       JRW   DANIEL BENNETT    DRUGS                         K. PARROTT 

18-00595;      JRW   JAMIE GRAY  DRUGS   ANDERSON 

17-01505-508 

18-00560       JRW   MICHAEL SUERMAN BL    R. JONES 

 

 

 

18-00189 SCM   DORIAN SWINTON  DV 1
ST

    E.CRAYTON 

17-01594 SCM  J RYAN J. DAVIS  DV 2
ND

    D.JORDAN 

17-01598 SCM  J RYAN J. DAVIS  DV 2
ND

    D. JORDAN  

18-00408 SCM   ROBERT B. STOCKER DVHAN   D.JORDAN 

17-01603 SCM   DERRICK L. MALPHUS DV 2
ND

    M.WEAVER 

17-01608 SCM   JEREMIAH S. PARK  DV 2
ND

    ETHERIDGE 

18-00339 SCM   JEREMIAH S. PARK  DV 2
ND

    ETHERIDGE 

18-00340 SCM   JEREMIAH S. PARL  DV 2
ND

    ETHERIDGE 

 

 


